and to build and maintain a reserve for depreciation of the system.

Although the Bond Resolutions allow the use of capacity fee revenue (i.e., cash capital contributions) in the calculation of debt service 
coverage, the Authority has adopted a more stringent internal policy of maintaining one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) debt 
service coverage without consideration of capacity fee revenue.  Revenue bond debt service coverage for 2024 and 2023 was 344% and 264%, 
respectively, including cash capital contributions, and 212% and 174%, without the contributions.  The following table presents the required